1. General Information

Type NIQ
District MURSHIDABAD
NIQ No.
Tender
19/AE/MEDB of
Reference
2024-25
e Tender Id

Estimated Work Value

Tender: NIQ No. 19/AE/MEDB of 2024-25

Category

Estimate
Put to

Tender

Description

2. EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) Details

Exempted? No

3. Critical Dates

Tender Publish Date

Download Start Date

Last Date of Application

Last Date of Submission

Fin Bid Opening Date

Uploading Bid Date Time

4. Pre-bid Meeting Details

Date

5. Work Details

Sl No Description

Fee Type

08-01-2025 07:00 AM

08-01-2025 07:00 AM

16-01-2025 03:30 PM

16-01-2025 03:30 PM

Venue

Works Mode OFFLINE

Public Health Engineering Department
Government of West Bengal

Method

Open Tender

Assistant Engineer, Berhampore Mechanical/Electrical

Inviting Authority
Division

0.00 Memo No 41/MEDB

Electromechanical Works

Payable To

Sale/Submission Start Date

Sale/Download End Date

Last Date of Permission

Tech Bid Opening Date

Tech Bid Uploading Date

Time

Address

Memo Date

Payable At

08-01-2025 07:00 AM

16-01-2025 03:30 PM

16-01-2025 03:30 PM

17-01-2025 03:00 PM

Estimated Cost (Rs.) Completion Time

Withdrawing of damaged 7.5 HP submersible pumping and lowering new

1 pumping machinery with allied works at Dakshin Hanumantanagar PH No.-

Il W/S. Scheme, under MEDB, PHE Dte. in Murshidabad.

Rectification of External illumination arrangement at Tekaraipur PH N.-I

2 PWSS premises with suppling LED lights and S/D of cartridge, total

security for MEDB office under MEDB, PHE Dte. in Murshidabad.

Supply delivery at site of submersible pumping machinery coupled with

suitable size motor for Pump houses no.-I of Hasimpur & other ground

51818.00 07 Days
78789.00 07 Days
64312.00 07 Days

08-01-2025

EMD (Rs.)



10

water based W/S. Scheme, under MEDB, PHE Dte.

Supply delivery & erection of Name plate of Pump houses of Sahajadpur,

Sungai & other ground water based W/S. Scheme, under MEDB, PHE Dte.

Supply and delivery SD starter for 10 HP submersible motor at Katakobra,
Zone-| & Il, Pump House No.- | & Il and other W/S. Scheme, under MEDB,

PHE Dte.

Withdrawing, lowering & repairing of Submersible pumping machinery and
installation of standby pump- motor set at PH No.- |, Zone-Il of Sahajadpur

PWSS under MEDB, PHE Dte. in Murshidabad.

Withdrawing, lowering & repairing of 7.5 H.P. Submersible pumping
machinery and installation of standby pump- motor set at PH No.- Il, Zone-

| of Kashiadanga PWSS under MEDB, PHE Dte. in Murshidabad.

Withdrawing, lowering & repairing of 7.5 HP Submersible pumping
machinery and installation of standby pump- motor set at PH No.- | & I,

Zone-| of Bhalkundi PWSS under MEDB, PHE Dte. in Murshidabad.

Withdrawing and repairing of damaged 5 H.P. submersible pumping and
allied works at Ghorapakhiagangin PH No.- |, Zone-Il W/S. Scheme, under

MEDB, PHE Dte. in Murshidabad.

Yard lighting arrangement at Lalbagh PHE Sub Division Civil Office under

MEDB, PHE Dte. in Murshidabad.

6. Attachments

Sl No

File Name

NIQ-19, 2024-25.pdf

79305.00

61744.00

25150.00

14597.00

26202.00

28837.00

80086.00

07 Days

07 Days

07 Days

07 Days

07 Days

07 Days

07 Days
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