# Tender: NIQ No. 19/AE/MEDB of 2024-25

#### 1. General Information

Туре	NIQ	Category	Works	Mode	OFFLINE	Method	Open Tender
District	MURSHIDABAD		Inviting Authority		Assistant Engineer, Berhampore Mechanical/Electrical Division		anical/Electrical
Tender Reference	NIQ No. 19/AE/MEDB of 2024-25	Estimate Put to Tender	0.00	Memo No	41/MEDB	Memo Date	08-01-2025
e Tender Id		Description	Electromechanical Works				
Estimated Work Value -		-					

### 2. EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) Details

Exempted?	No	Fee Type	Payable To	Payable At	

#### 3. Critical Dates

Tender Publish Date	08-01-2025 07:00 AM	Sale/Submission Start Date	08-01-2025 07:00 AM
Download Start Date	08-01-2025 07:00 AM	Sale/Download End Date	16-01-2025 03:30 PM
Last Date of Application	16-01-2025 03:30 PM	Last Date of Permission	16-01-2025 03:30 PM
Last Date of Submission	16-01-2025 03:30 PM	Tech Bid Opening Date	17-01-2025 03:00 PM
5. 5.10		Tech Bid Uploading Date	
Fin Bid Opening Date		Time	
Uploading Bid Date Time			

## 4. Pre-bid Meeting Details

|--|

## 5. Work Details

Sl No	Description	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Completion Time	EMD (Rs.)
	Withdrawing of damaged 7.5 HP submersible pumping and lowering new			
1	pumping machinery with allied works at Dakshin Hanumantanagar PH No	51818.00	07 Days	0
	III W/S. Scheme, under MEDB, PHE Dte. in Murshidabad.			
	Rectification of External illumination arrangement at Tekaraipur PH NI			
2	PWSS premises with suppling LED lights and S/D of cartridge, total	78789.00	07 Days	0
	security for MEDB office under MEDB, PHE Dte. in Murshidabad.			
	Supply delivery at site of submersible pumping machinery coupled with			
3	suitable size motor for Pump houses noI of Hasimpur & other ground	64312.00	07 Days	0

	water based W/S. Scheme, under MEDB, PHE Dte.			
4	Supply delivery & erection of Name plate of Pump houses of Sahajadpur, Sungai & other ground water based W/S. Scheme, under MEDB, PHE Dte.	79305.00	07 Days	0
5	Supply and delivery SD starter for 10 HP submersible motor at Katakobra,  Zone-I & II, Pump House No I & II and other W/S. Scheme, under MEDB,  PHE Dte.	61744.00	07 Days	0
6	Withdrawing, lowering & repairing of Submersible pumping machinery and installation of standby pump- motor set at PH No I, Zone-II of Sahajadpur PWSS under MEDB, PHE Dte. in Murshidabad.	25150.00	07 Days	0
7	Withdrawing, lowering & repairing of 7.5 H.P. Submersible pumping machinery and installation of standby pump- motor set at PH No II, Zone-I of Kashiadanga PWSS under MEDB, PHE Dte. in Murshidabad.	14597.00	07 Days	0
8	Withdrawing, lowering & repairing of 7.5 HP Submersible pumping machinery and installation of standby pump- motor set at PH No I & II, Zone-I of Bhalkundi PWSS under MEDB, PHE Dte. in Murshidabad.	26202.00	07 Days	0
9	Withdrawing and repairing of damaged 5 H.P. submersible pumping and allied works at Ghorapakhiagangin PH No I, Zone-II W/S. Scheme, under MEDB, PHE Dte. in Murshidabad.	28837.00	07 Days	0
10	Yard lighting arrangement at Lalbagh PHE Sub Division Civil Office under MEDB, PHE Dte. in Murshidabad.	80086.00	07 Days	0

## 6. Attachments

Sl No	File Name
1	NIQ-19, 2024-25.pdf